Instead, OSPI will publish a vetted list of academic 

screening tools for school districts to access. 

A.3. BACKGROUND 

Led by Superintendent Chris Reykdal, OSPI is the primary agency charged with overseeing public 

K–12 education in Washington state. Working with the state's two hundred ninety-five (295) 

public school districts, six (6) state-tribal education compact schools, and public charter schools, 

https://fortress.wa.gov/ga/webs/
http://lawfilesext.leg.wa.gov/biennium/2017-18/Pdf/Bills/Session%20Laws/Senate/6162-S2.SL.pdf

OSPI allocates funding and provides tools, resources, and technical assistance so every student